
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BAMENG DIVISION, 

PWD, AP. BAMENG 

 

e-NIT No.  BMGD/DRG-2/2021-22/380                       Dated: -   18 /03 /2022 
 

 

NOTICE INVITINGTENDER 
 

The Executive Engineer, Bameng Division, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh, Bameng, invites 

on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites online tender in CPWD Form-08 (Item 

Rate Contract) in single bid system from all registered contractors in appropriate Class & eligible 

category domiciled within the Territorial Jurisdiction of 8
th

 Bameng Assembly Constituency as 

per Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development 

& and Promotional) Act 2015 & subsequent amendments published vide Notification published 

in Arunachal Pradesh Extra Ordinary Gazette vide No. 247Vol-XXVII dated 2
nd

 November 2020 

for following work(s). 

 

Sl. 

No. 
NIT No. Name of work& Location 

Estimated 

cost put to 

tender 

Earnest Money 

Time of  

completio

n 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 

B
M

G
D

/D
R

G
-

2
/R

ID
F

-

X
X

V
II

/2
0
2
1

-2
2
/0

1
 

C/o Wire Rope Foot 

Suspension bridge over river 

Kameng in between 18th Miles 

village and Rikung and Tallo 

village. 

R
s.

 2
3
4
.7

5
 L

ak
h
s Rs.2,34,750.00 for 

APST 

and 

Rs 4,68,500.00 for 

Non-APST 

Contractors 

12 

(Twelve) 

Months 

 

  The period of availability of online bid/ date and time of pre-bid meeting/ date and time of 

online bid submission and date and time of opening of the bids are given as under:- 

 

Availability of tenders online 

for bidders 

Date and Time of 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

Last date and time for 

uploading/ submission 

of Technical & 

Financial bids 

Date and Time of opening 

of Bids 

From To Technical & Financial bids 

 

18/03/2022, 

1000 Hours 
 

 

 

23/03/2022, 

1400 Hours 
 

 

 

21/03/2022,  

1100 Hours 

 

 

23/03/2022,  

1400 Hours 

 

 

 

24/03/2022,  

1200 Hours 

 

  Bidding documents must be downloaded from the website www.arunachaltenders.gov.in 

and the bidding documents downloaded from the website should not be tampered and if any such 

tampering is noticed before and after the opening of the bids, the bidders shall be penalized and 

blacklisted.  

 

The bids can be submitted in electronic format in the website www.arunachaltenders.gov.in 

within the specified time by paying bid fee (non-refundable) in the form of demand draft of Rs. 2000/- 

(Rupees Two Thousand) only drawn in favour of “Executive Engineer, Bameng Division PWD, 

http://www.arunachaltenders.gov.in/
http://www.arunachaltenders.gov.in/


Bameng, Arunachal Pradesh, payable at any scheduled Bank either, at Seppa or Itanagar” for the work 

listed in the tender. Before submission of online bids, the bidders must ensure that the scanned copy of all 

the necessary documents have been attached with the Bids. The details of the cost of documents and the 

Bid Security specified in the tender document should be same as submitted online (Scanned copies), 

otherwise will be summarily rejected. The department does not take any responsibility for delay caused 

due to non-availability or slow internet connection or network, traffic jam etc. for online bids.  
 

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website 

www.arunachaltenders.gov.in 

In the larger interest of the public and for equitable distribution of development Works amongst 

eligible contractors and also to ensure effective management and quality of works, a contractor shall be 

allowed to have only 03 (Three) works in hand in Public Works  department under Government of 

Arunachal Pradesh. He shall also eligible for participation in any tender is required to submit completion 

certificate issued by the Engineer-in charge duly countersigned by the concerned Superintending Engineer 

and Chief Engineer. 

 

CRITERIA OF ELIGIBILITY FOR APPWD AS WELL AS NON- APPWD CONTRACTORS. 

 

(1) Three similar works each of value not less than 40% of estimated cost or two similar work 

each of value not less than 60% of estimated cost or one similar work of value not less than 80% of 

estimated cost (rounded to nearest Rs. 10 lakh) in last 7 years ending previous day of last date of 

submission of bids. 

(2) The value or executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 

value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the dated of completion to the last date of 

completion to the last date of receipt of applications for tender. 
 
 

(3) The contractor should have experience of bridge “Construction of Wire Rope Foot 

Suspension Bridge of Span not less than 90.00m”. 
 

(4) For the purpose of this clause ‘similar work’ means the works of Construction of Wire Rope 

Foot Suspension Bridge of span not Less than 90.00m. 
 

(5)Solvency Certificate or Net worth Certificate: Solvency of the amount equal to 40% of the 

estimated cost put to the tender (ECPT) 

. 

(6) Any agency involved / engaged in litigation / arbitration with the Department at present or 

blacklisted with any Govt. / Autonomous organization are discouraged and disqualified from participation 

in this tender. In the event of such disclosure at later stage even after acceptance / award of work, shall 

automatically lead to termination of contract including forfeiture of earnest money including security 

deposit. 

(7) Other details can be seen from bid document. 

  

 

Executive Engineer 

          Bameng Division, 

        PWD, AP, Bameng 

http://www.arunachaltenders.gov.in/

